
KECEIYING ORDERS—continued.

No.

1522

1523

1524

1525

1526

1527

1528

1529

1530

1531

1532

1533

1534

Debtor's Name.

Thomas, William

Williams, Benjamin

Henderson, Robert

Petchey, Benjamin

Fairhurst, William

Helm, Henry

Johnson', Robert Henry...

Barlow, Nathan

Johnson, John Ayres ..

Knott, William, the elder

Sanders, Alfred ... ..,

Perkin, John Graham • ..

Munday, Charles Robert

Address.

33, Ficton-street, Merthyr TydQl, Glamorgan-
shire

11 , Queen's-row, Skewen, Glamorganshire ...

68, Grauge.-road, Jarrow, county of Durham

105, Baby-street, Gateshead, county of
Durham

6; Havelock-street, Blackpool, Lancashire ...

4, Grimshaw-street, Preston, lately residing
at Ashes Cottage, Ingol, near Preston, and

. trading at the Old Dog Inn Yard, Church-
street, Preston, Lancashire

The Bell Hotel, Hernel Hempstead, Hertford-
shite, lately trading at 2, the Triangle,
Streatham, Surrey

Trading at Copeland-street, Stoke-upon-
Trent, Staffordshire, and residing at Ccn-
gleton, Cheshire

Besiding at 168, Dudley-street, and trading
at Bell-street, Brierley Hill, Staffordshire

In lodgings at 70, Brettell-lane, near Brierley
Hill, Staffordshire

18, Gorse-lane, Swansea, lately' trading .at
185, High-street, Swansea, with Frederick
Beer, as -Beer, Sanders, and Company,
Fruiterers . . . ,,:

Graham's-terrace, Thornhill-street, Wake-
field, Yorkshire

21, Aliwal-road, New Wandsworth, Surrey,
and 1C, Cambridge-road, Beading, Berkshire

Description.

Grocer

Coal Trimmer

Bicycle Manufacturer ...

Builder

Builder

Furniture Painter

Licensed Victualler, lately
Draper .

Builder and Contractor...

Corn Factor

Maltster's Labourer

No occupation, lately
Fruiterer

Mechanic...

Builder

Conn.

Merthyr Tydfil...

Neatb!

.Newcastle - on -
Tyne

Newcastle -on-.
Tyne

Preston

Preston

St. Albans

Stoke - upon -
Trent

Stour bridge ...

Stourbridge ...

Swansea

Wakefield

Wandsworth ..

. • f V\ s ' \ • : •

DateofFlllng
Petition.

May 1, 1890

May 2, 18'JO

May 2, 1890

May 2, 1890

May 8, 1890

May 3, 1890

April 30, 1890

April 23, 1890

April 30, 1890

April 28, 1890

May 1, 1890

May 3, 1890

April 10, 1890

No. of
Matter.

8'
of 1890

7
of 1890

19
of 1*90

20
of 1890

16 .
of 1890

17
of 1890

8
of 1890

4'
of 1890

6
of 1890

5
of 1890

6
of 1890

13 , •
of 1890

14
of 1890

Date of
Receiving Order.

May 1,1890

May 2, 1890

May 2, 1890

May 2, 1890

May 3, 1890

May 3, 1890

April 30, 1890

May 3, 1890

April 30, 1890

April 28, 1890

May 1, 1890

May 3, 1890

May 1, 1890

No. of
Receiving

Order.

3

6

18

19

14

15

8

4

6
•\

6

6

8

14

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (H.)

..

Sec. 4-1 (G.)
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