## RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	. Address.	Description.	Court.	Oste of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Dobtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
1522	Thomas, William	33, Picton-street, Merthyr Tydfil, Glamorgan- shire	Grocer	Merthyr Tydfil	May 1, 1890	3° of 1890	May 1, 1890	3	Debtor's	
1523	Williams, Benjamin	11, Queen's-row, Skewen, Glamorganshire	Coal Trimmer	Neath	May 2, 1850	7 of 1890	May 2, 1890	6	Debtor's	
1524	Henderson, Robert	68, Grange road, Jarrow, county of Durham	Bicycle Manufacturer	Newcastle - on - Tyne	May 2, 1890	of 1890	May 2, 1890	18	Debtor's	
1525	Petchey, Benjamin	105, Raby-street, Gateshead, county of Durham	Builder	Newcastle - on Tyne	May 2, 1890	20 of 1890	May 2, 1890	19	Debtor's	·
1526	Fairhurst, William	6; Havelock-street, Blackpool, Lancashire	Builder	Preston	May 3, 1890	16 of 1890	May 3, 1890	14	Debtor's	
1527	Helm, Henry	4, Grimshaw-street, Preston, lately residing at Ashes Cottage, Ingol, near Preston, and trading at the Old Dog Inn Yard, Church- street, Preston, Lancashire	Furniture Painter	Preston	May 3, 1890	17 of 1890	May 3, 1890	15	Debtor's	
1528	Johnson, Robert Henry	The Bell Hotel, Hemel Hempstead, Hertford- shire, lately trading at 2, the Triangle, Streatham, Surrey	Licensed Victualler, lately Draper	St. Albans	April 30, 1890	8 of 1890	April 30, 1890	8	Debtor's	
1529	Barlow, Nathan	Trading at Copeland-street, Stoke-upon- Trent, Staffordshire, and residing at Con- gleton, Cheshire	Builder and Contractor	Stoke - upon - Trent	April 23, 1890	of 1890	May 3, 1890	4	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.)
1530	Johnson, John Ayres	Residing at 168, Dudley-street, and trading at Bell-street, Brierley Hill, Staffordshire	Corn Factor	Stourbridge	April 30, 1890	6 of 1890	April 30, 1890	6	Debtor's	
1531	Knott, William, the elder	In lodgings at 70, Brettell-lane, near Brierley Hill, Staffordshire	Maltster's Labourer	Stourbridge	April 28, 1890	5 of 1890	April 28, 1890	6	Debtor's	
1532	Sanders, Alfred	18, Gorse-lane, Swansea, lately trading at 185, High-street, Swansea, with Frederick Beer, as Beer, Sanders, and Company, Fruiterers	No occupation, lately Fruiterer	Swansea	May 1, 1890	6 of 1890	May 1, 1890	6	Debtor's	
1533	Perkin, John Graham	Graham's-terrace, Thornhill-street, Wakefield, Yorkshire	Mechanic	Wakefield	May 3, 1890	13 , of 1890	May 3, 1890	8	Debtor's	
1534	Munday, Charles Robert	21, Aliwal-road, New Wandsworth, Surrey, and 16, Cambridge-road, Reading, Berkshire	Builder	Wandsworth	April 10, 1890	14 of 1890	May 1, 1890	14	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.)